!Om - OAKLAND COUNTY EXECUTIVE, DAVID COULTER

COUNTY MICHIGAN

COMPLIANCE OFFICE Compliance Office | Purchasing
PURCHASING 248-858-0511 | purchasing@oakgov.com
Leased Vehicles JPD

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 005841

AMENDMENT 01

AMENDMENT DATE: October 9, 2020

This AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT (hereafter this "Amendment") is made and entered into by and between
the Contractor named and identified below, (hereafter “Contractor’) and the COUNTY OF OAKLAND
(hereafter “County”) whose address is 2100 Pontiac Lake Rd, Waterford, M| 48328.

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS
Todd Wenzel Chevrolet 3156 Highland Dr
Vendor Number: 2300 Hudsonville, Ml 49426

The County and Contractor agree and acknowledge that the purpose of this Amendment is to modify as
provided herein and otherwise continue the present contractual relationship between the Parties as
described in their current contract with the same contract number as above.

In consideration of the extension of the mutual promises, representations, assurances, agreements, and
provisions in the Contract and this Amendment, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the
Parties, the County and Contractor hereby agrees to amend the current Contract as follows:

1.0 The County and Contractor agree that any and all defined words or phrases in the current Contract
between the parties will apply equally to and throughout the amendment.

20 The Parties agree that any and all other terms and conditions set forth in the current Contract
between the Parties shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be modified, excepted,
diminished, or otherwise changed or altered by this Amendment except as otherwise expressly
provided for in this Amendment.

3.0 Description of Change:

Extend contract expiration date from 10/01/2020 to 10/01/2021.

(Uevy StLveErkbo  TFICK vps

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 005841
Page 1 Rev 2019/08/20



i ®

foakianp-

COUNTY MICHIGAN

OAKLAND COUNTY EXECUTIVE, DAVID COULTER

COMPLIANCE OFFICE
PURCHASING

For and in consideration of the mutual assurances, promises, acknowledgments, warrants, representations,

Compliance Office | Purchasing
248-858-0511 | purchasing@oakgov.com

and agreements set forth in the Contract and this Amendment, and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby execute

this Amendment on behalf of the County, and Contractor and by doing so legally obligate and bind the
County and Contractor to the terms and conditions of the Contract and this Amendment.

THE CONTRACTOR:

THE COUNTY OF OAKLAND:

cmk

okl Kooy

0 12:15 EDT}

SIGN / DATE: ~47%

Todd Wenzel Chevrolet

SIGN / DATE: ot NG z,v,"r};r 13,2020 13:30 EDT)

Pamela L. Weipert, CPA CIA, Compliance Officer
or

Scott N. Guzzy, CPPO, MBA, Purchasing Administrator

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 005841

Page 2 Rev 2019/08/20



